

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st Year Maintenance Bill</u>					
Name of work:- Maintenance of Road					
From Ashar-Nigpy Road To Mathurapur					
Road In Chandariya more To Hawsanpur					
South west Tola					
Agency:- Sri Brahm Prakash chandary.					
Agreement No:- SBD-54/2019-20					
Date of Commencement:- 18/11/2019					
Date of Completion:- 17/11/2020					
Actual Date of Completion:- 30/12/2020					

Items					
① Restoration of Rain cuts					
-----20-----20-----92					
1x	15.20x	1.20x	0.30	5.4724 ³	
1x	12.50x	1.20x	0.30	4.504 ³	
1x	10.00x	1.20x	0.30	3.604 ³	
2x	8.60x	1.20x	0.30	6.1924 ³	
2x	7.35x	1.20x	0.30	5.2924 ³	
				25.0564 ³	
② Maintenance of Earthen shoulder					
-----20-----20-----92					
1x	16.40x	1.20	19.684 ²		
1x	17.20x	1.20	20.644 ²		
2x	15.00x	1.20	36.004 ²		
2x	11.70x	1.20	28.084 ²		
			104.404 ²		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) Restoration of Rain cuts					
.....do.....do.....Eg					
25.056sq	V.T.M.B.A-13				
@Rs 380.59/sq					Rs 9536/-
(2) Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
-----do-----do-----Eg					
162.00sq	V.T.H.B.P-12				
@Rs 58.37/sq					Rs 9456/-
(3) Maintenance of H.F Culvert					
-----do-----do-----Eg					
3.00No	V.T.H.B.P-14				
@Rs 1117.00/No					Rs 3351/-
(4) Maintenance of slab type culvert					
-----do-----do-----Eg					
3.00No	Vide TMB P-14				
@Rs 2309.04/No					Rs 6927/-
(5) Cutting of Branches of Trees					
-----do-----do-----Eg					
2.00No	V.T.H.B.P-14				
@Rs 106.51/No					213/-
					Rs 110/-
					Rs 29483/-
Cess @ 50% Borkoff's Pro Agreement					Rs 147/-
					Rs 29336/-
By Single					
09.12.21					
J.E					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd Year Maintenance Bill					
Name of work - construction and maintenance of road from Gohar Nigah road to Kathurapur road in Chaudhary's more to hawampura south west side					
Agency - Brahm Prakash Choudhary					
Agreement No - S.B.D - 54/2019-20					
Date of Commance - 18/11/2019					
Date of Actual Completion - 30/12/20					
Date of audit - 14/11/22					
① Restoration of drain cut					
--- all complete 0%					
5x 1.70x 1.30 x 0.30 = 3.32 m ³					
4x 2.10 x 1.50 x 0.30 = 3.78 m ³					
7x 2.50 x 1.50 x 0.30 = 7.88 m ³					
6x 3.00 x 1.40 x 0.30 = 7.56 m ³					
5x 1.40 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 2.31 m ³					
8x 1.60 x 1.20 x 0.30 = 4.61 m ³					
1x 2.10 x 1.20 x 0.30 = 0.72 m ³					
30.18 m ³					
② making up of Berms/shoulder					
--- all complete 0%					
4x 5.10 x 1.10 = 20.10 m ²					
7x 6.30 x 0.90 = 39.69 m ²					
5x 11.60 x 1.10 = 58.10 m ²					
9x 4.65 x 0.95 = 39.76 m ²					
8x 9.20 x 1.10 = 80.96 m ²					
2x 4.10 x 1.10 = 8.10 m ²					
246.41 m ²					
246.38 m ²					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) Restoration of drain cuts					
— all complete s/b					
Qty wide TMB Page 17 = 30.18 m ³					
@ 380.58/m ³				Rs	11486.10
(2) Making up of Berms /					
Shoulder — all complete s/b					
Qty wide TMB Page 17 = 245.38 m ²					
@ 58.137/m ²				Rs	14381.10
(3) Maintenance of Hume pipe					
ulvert — all complete s/b					
Qty wide TMB Page 18 = 3 No					
@ 1117.10 each				Rs	3351.10
(4) maintenance of Slab					
ulvert — all complete s/b					
Qty wide TMB Page 18 = 3 No					
@ 2309.04 each				Rs	6927.10
(5) Maintenance of road signs					
— all complete s/b					
Qty wide TMB Page 18 = 0.09 Km					
@ 1074.51/Km				Rs	97.10
(6) maintenance of 200mm cul					
Stue — all complete s/b					
Qty wide TMB Page 18 = 0.11 Km					
@ 573.96/Km				Rs	63.10
(7) cutting of branch of trees etc					
Stumps — all complete s/b					
Qty wide TMB Page 18 = 2 No					
@ 106.52 each				Rs	213.10
Continuation					
Total 36518.10					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BTA 36518.10
⑧ cutting of shrub from road way - all complete obs					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 - 8 No					
		6.54 each			52.10
⑨ Trimming of grass and weeds - all complete obs.					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 = 3.22 m ²					
		2.18/m ²			7.10
					R 36577.10
Less 0.50% Below rate of per agreement					
					R 18310
					R 36394.10
⑩	14/11/22	BB	14/11/22	BB	
Material Statement					
Earth -		67.14 m ³			
⑪	14/11/22	BB	14/11/22	BB	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3rd Year Maintenance</u>					
Name of work -	Maintenance of road from				
	Bihar Nijya road to Mathurapur				
	road in Chandariya more to				
	Kawampur a South west to				
Agency -	Brahm Babach choudhary				
Agreement No -	SAD-57/2019-20				
Date of commencement -	18-11-19				
Date of Actual Completion -	30-12-20				
Date of entry -	25-10-23				
(1) Restoration of rainwater					
-do-do- TIS-					
$3 \times 18.00\text{M} \times 1.00\text{M} \times 0.30\text{M} =$					16.20M^3
$4 \times 13.00\text{M} \times 0.90\text{M} \times 0.30\text{M} =$					14.04M^3
$6 \times 8.00\text{M} \times 0.80\text{M} \times 0.30\text{M} =$					12.24M^3
					42.48M^3
(2) Making up berms/shoulder					
-do-do- TIS-					
$1 \times 2 \times 7.00\text{M} \times 0.70\text{M} =$					9.80M^2
$2 \times 5 \times 30.0\text{M} \times 0.60\text{M} =$					180.00M^2
$2 \times 2 \times 16.0\text{M} \times 0.65\text{M} =$					38.40M^2
$2 \times 3 \times 14.0\text{M} \times 0.55\text{M} =$					46.20M^2
					274.40M^2
(3) Repair of pot holes filled					
with 15mm WBM -do-do-					

Continuation

No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	U.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) Restoration of manholes -					
do do - T.S. -					
42.48 M ³ - vide T.M.B.P. (21)					
42.48 M ³ @ 379.50 per M ³					R 16124.00
(2) Making up berms/shoulders					
do do - T.S. -					
274.40 M ³ - vide T.M.B.P. (21)					
274.40 M ³ @ 56.21 per M ³					R 15589.00
(3) Repair of pot holes filled with 75 MM WBM - do do -					
T.S. -					
42.06 M ³ - vide T.M.B.P. (22)					
42.06 M ³ @ 217.91 per M ³					R 9165.00
(4) Patch repair over filled WBM with 20 mm mixed sand					
Subsiding - do do - T.S. -					
42.06 M ³ - vide T.M.B.P. (22)					
42.06 M ³ @ 182.25 per M ³					R 7665.00
(5) Maintenance of Hume pipe culvert - do do - T.S. -					
3.00 Nos - vide T.M.B.P. (22)					
3.00 Nos @ 1102.80 per No.					R 3308.00
(6) Maintenance of slab culvert - do -					
do - T.S. -					
3.00 Nos - vide T.M.B.P. (22)					
3.00 Nos @ 2273.47 per No.					R 6820.00

Continuation

R 5861.00

Continuation